POSTING FOR

04/15/2013

PROPOSED PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS MODIFICATION TO INCREASE CONTRACT AMOUNT/DURATION

PSC No Dept	No Dept Description	Approval Type	Modified Amount	Cumulative Total	Description of Work	Start Date - End Date
3062-11/12 17	Child Support Services	Continuing	\$28,500	\$57,000	Contractor wil provide genetic testing services used to establish or exclude paternity, which is required to establish paternity judgement and child support orders.	5/1/2012 - 5/31/2014
3066-10/11 17	Child Support Services	Continuing	\$10,000	\$60,000	Contractor will provide legal service of process for the City and County of San Francisco Department of Child Support Services. Service of Process is a legally required component of the legal services offered by the Child Support Enforcement Program. The enforcement program requires the Department to legally establish parentage and support, recover public assistance funds and enforce child support orders. Many legal documents must be personally served on the parties. The Contractor is required to make a minimum of three (3) service attempts at each ofthe addresses provided in the service packet unless the document is either served or the address for service is verified as invalid prior to the third attempt. All services must be according to California Law and San Francisco County Local Court Rules. This legal service of process is the only mean to assure a non-custodial parent's appearance in court and reasonable collection of funds as required by the letter of the law.	6/1/20111/30/2013
4062-10/11 28	Art Commission	Regular	\$4,000,000	\$9,000,000	Contracts for multiple artists to design, fabricate, transport and consult during installation of artworks in a variety of media for the Central Subway Project, a new city transit capital improvement project. There are four stations with multiple public art projects at each station.	11/1/20102/31/2020
4075-09/10 90	Public Works	Regular	\$3,600,000	\$9,600,000	Perform as-needed environmental assessments and planning studies to assist in the completion of capital improvement projects; negotiate with regulartory agencies; and prepare environmental, risk assessments and planning reports. The Department of Public Works (DPW) had previously awarded six (6) as- needed contracts of \$800,000 each, and intends to award six (6) additional contrcts of \$600,000 each for five (5) years.	1/4/20102/31/2019
	Sum of Modified Amounts:	\$	7,638,500			